

Waukesha Springs And Oaks Park Open Air Shelter Installation

Budget Amount: \$82,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Ford Construction, in the amount of \$80,720.00.

Bids Received: 05/12/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	#1		#2		#3	
					Ford Construction		Hunzinger Construction Company		Poblocki Paving Corporation	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	100	\$62.40	\$6,240.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
2	7301	CURB RAMP DETCTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	10	\$37.80	\$378.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
3	4020	1-1/4 CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	60	\$192.00	\$11,520.00	\$67.00	\$4,020.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
4	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
5	7990	5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH WIRE MESH	SF	1050	\$11.00	\$11,550.00	\$18.10	\$19,005.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00
6	7991	2 FT. DIAMETER 4' DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING	EACH	6	\$1,440.00	\$8,640.00	\$1,825.00	\$10,950.00	\$4,827.00	\$28,962.00
7	7992	2.5" DIAMETER 5' DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING	EACH	4	\$1,918.00	\$7,672.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,666.00	\$14,664.00
8	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	75	\$58.40	\$4,380.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
9	14990	ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION OF PARK SHELTERS PROVIDED BY OWNER	EACH	2	\$12,920.00	\$25,840.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$31,065.50	\$62,131.00
Base Bid Total:						\$80,720.00		\$89,975.00		\$163,507.00